l'Ordre de service de commencer la livraison.

4. Allotissement

Les prestations de la présente Demande de cotation consistent en un (01) Lot.

5. Coût prévisionnel

Le coût prévisionnel des prestations à l'issue des estimations quantitatives est de Huit Millions Six
Cent Sept Mille Cent (8 607 100) Francs CFA.

6. Participation et origine
La participation à la présente Demande de Cotation est ouverte à égalité des conditions à toutes les

entreprises agréées dans l'acquisition et la fourniture des équipements et matériel didactique,
installées au Cameroun et jouissant des capacités juridiques, financières et techniques requises.

[...]

Le dossier peut être retiré au Secrétariat Général de la Commune de BASCHEO dès publication

du présent Avis de Consultation. Le retrait du Dossier de Demande de Cotation se fera sur présentation
d'une quittance de versement d'une somme non remboursable de Vingt Cinq mille (25 000) francs
CFA, payable à la Recette Municipale de BASCHEO

10. Remise des offres

Chaque Of&e rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six
(06) copies marquées comme telles, devra parvenir au Secrétariat Général de la Commune de

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie

par un organisme financier de premier ordre agréé par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste
figure dans la pièce 5 de la DCO, d'un montant de Cent Soixante-douze Mille cent quarante-deux
(172 142) francs CFA et valable pendant une période de trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des
offres. Sous peine de rejet, les autres pièces administratives requises devront être impérativement

produites en originaux ou en copies certifiées conformes par les services émetteurs compétents ou une

[...]

The maximum delivery deadline provided for by the Project Owner for delivery of the

supplies forming the subject of this tender is twenty (20) days.

4. AUotment

The supplies consist into one (01) batch.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of benefits after quantitative estimâtes is Eight millions six hundred seven
thousand one hundred (8 607 100) CFA Francs

6. Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation to tender is open to ail enterprises approved of fumiture

didactics materials, installed in the national territory and submitted to real régime.

7. Financing
Services forming the subject of this invitation to tender shaU be financed by Ministry of

[...]

Tel.
690 86 30 00/696 57 1115

9. Acquisition of tender file

The file may be obtained at Baschéo Council, the General Secretaty, Contracting
Authority situated at Baschéo Council. As this notice is published against payment of a non-
refundable sum of Twenty Five thousand CFA francs (25 000 F CFA) payable at Recite
Municipal of Baschéo.

10. Submission of bids

Each bid in English or French, should be presented in seven (07) copies, with one (01) original
and six (06) copies, marked as such, in accordance with the requirements of the tender

[...]

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rank
bank approved by the Ministry in charge of finance featuring on the list in document 05 of the
tender file of an amount of One hundred seventy-two thousand one hundred forty-two (172
142) CFA franc and valid for tliirty days (30) beyond the date of validity of bids.
12. Admissibility of bids
Under pain of rejection. the administrative documents required. must be produced in orlginals
or true copies certified by the issuing service or an administrative autliority (Senior Divisional